FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
REFUGIO ROAD CROSSINGS NO.1 AND NO.2
PROJECT NUMBERS. 862361 and 862362

THIS AMENDMENT (“First Amendment”) is made by and between the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (“COUNTY”) and MNS Engineers, Inc.,
having its principal place of business at 201 Calle Cesar Chavez, Suite 300, Santa Barbara, 93130
(“CONTRACTOR?”), parties to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor signed into effect
on October 20, 2015 (“Agreement™).

WHEREAS, performance of the Agreement has been delayed; and

WHEREAS, at no charge to the COUNTY, the parties seek to extend the time CONSULTANT
has to perform the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The Agreement’s expiration date is hereby amended from September 30, 2016 to September 30,
2017.

2. Except as set forth in this First Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in
full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the date executed by
COUNTY.



ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

By:

Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR

Al

Public Works
/ﬁne or of 'Public Works '

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael C. Ghizzoni
County Counsel’

ery

B
Députy Co It eu/sel\
![ ,
\

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ray Aromatorio
Risk Manager

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By:

Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:
CONTRACTOR:

MNS Engineers, Inc.

/K/Z@

“Adthotized Répresentative

Name: Mark E.Qo\r\kﬁ\arj_y_
Title: V'.'(p ‘P“c sC n/n.:\T

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:

Theodore A. Fallati, CPA
Auditor-Controller

By: g QV

Deputy

F:\Group\Board Letters\2016\Transportation\862361and 862362 Refugio Crossings land 2 Survey Consultant Time Extension\Agreement to amend.docx



